

April 16th Meeting Highlights

Fire Department

The Board approved the negotiated union contract with Canton Township Fire Department.

Public Works Department

The Board approved a resolution for ODOT after reviewing the completed speed study for both section of Baum Rd SE.

The Board approved the necessary electric work to connect the backup generator to the Administration Building.

The Public Works Director gave an update that the Community Park pavilion improvements have been complete and the Faircrest Park pavilion is continuing to progress

Residential Yard Waste

Residents of Canton Township, Pike Township, and Village of East Sparta are able to purchase a \$40 gate access key card at the Canton Township Administrative Office- 4711 Central Ave SE. Please bring your drivers license/ picture identification for proof of residency. To view registration form and rules and regulations click here. For questions, please contact the Administration Office (330) 484-2501.

The yard waste site hours of operation are: Monday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday, Sunday from 8am-7pm.

Zoning Department

The Board declared the following properties as a nuisance as deemed by the

Zoning Director, and order them abated per Ohio Revised Code 505.173 and/or 505.86 and/or 505.87. 4648 Central Ave SE and 3611 Argyle Rd SE both for unsecured property and trash/ debris, 3942 Paradise ST SW for an unsecured property, # 1306525 Hardington Ave NE and 1545 Warner Rd SE for trash/ debris, # 1305737 Charlotte Ave SE for trash/ debris/ junk vehicles.

General News

The Board accepted \$1,040 in new Community Day donations raising the total tally to \$23,050 for 2024. Which will go to offset the many costs involved in hosting an event of this magnitude.

The Board approved a bid from Pro Quality Land Development in the amount of \$211,400 for the abatement/ demolition of former North Industry School, with work to be completed inside 120 days. The township is seeking additional grant reimbursement to help offset costs.

Community Center Usage

March 24 - April 6		Location
Soccer	1	gym
Dance	.5	café
Girl Scouts	3	Room 101
Rotary	2	café
Misc. Gym Usage	5	gym
Events	3	both
3Cs	1	café

Deadline for Community Day sponsorship (to be included on banners and promotional material) is May 15th



2024 CANTON TOWNSHIP



SATURDAY, JUNE 22nd

WHERE:







KEROSENE

The Voice!!! They'll Rock your Faces off... you'll love it.

ENTERTAINMENT FOOD VENDORS* * FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE*FIREWORKS*

CANTON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY DAY

Faircrest Park • June 22, 2024 FREE FAMILY FRIENDLY EVENT



EVENT PATRON LEVELS:

- Grand Patron \$1,000
- Super Patron \$750
- Supporting Patron \$500
- General Patron \$250
- Misc. Donation \$_____

For additional information or questions call Canton Township (330) 484-2501.

THANK YOU to our 2023 Sponsors



















US ecology

































2024 CANTON TOWNSHIP



Faircrest Park • June 22, 2024 EVENT SPONSORSHIP FORM

Event Sponsor's Name	
	_
(Business, Organization or Individual)	
Name of Contact Person	
Mailing Address	
Email	
Phone Number	

Event Packages are available. Please call us to discuss sponsoring the fireworks, band, or stage

Event Patron Level:

- O Grand Patron \$1,000
- O Super Patron \$750
- O Supporting Patron \$500
- O General Patron \$250
- O Misc. Donation \$____

*We can accept checks made payable to Canton Township or simply call to pay by credit card (transaction fee applies). For additional information or questions about packages, please call Canton Township (330) 484-2501.

2024 COMMUNITY CONCERT

MITCH ROSSELL

FRIDAY MAY 17
CS Performing Arts Center
Tickets @cantonlocal.org









Emergency Alert Program

Get alerted about emergencies and other important community news by signing up for our Emergency Alert Program. This system enables us to provide you with critical information quickly in a variety of situations, such as severe weather, unexpected road closures, missing persons and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

You will receive time-sensitive messages wherever you specify, such as your home, mobile or business phones, email address, text messages and more. You pick where, you pick how.

This service was made possible through a grant from our friends at Marathon.

Two ways to join:

- 1. Download the Everbridge app from your play store, search Canton Township OH, and complete your registration, or
- 2. Click on the Everbridge link located on our website homepage at www.cantontwp-oh.gov

Upcoming Board Meetings

Regular Meetings are held the 1st and 3rd Tuesday of the month at 6:00 p.m. at the Administration Office (4711 Central Ave SE).

Canton Township

4711 Central Avenue, S.E. Canton, Ohio 44707 (330) 484-2501 Phone (330) 484-2556 Fax Office Hours: Monday- Friday 8:00am-3:00pm

Elected Officials

Board President: Keith Hochadel Vice President: Mark Shaffer Member: Christopher Nichols Fiscal Officer: John Ring

Visit Our Website